Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2049843 (LR 12730-263) Master Contract: 165071
Project: 2460955 Date Issued: September 26, 2011
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01 Page: 1
Issued to: Siemens AG
I IA CE CP PRM SR
Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 48
Amberg, 92220

1.  The type designations are completed with letters and numbers indicating whether open or enclosed, with or
without thermal overload relay, number and design of auxiliary contacts, operating coil voltage, etc.  The letters
"CAN" may be added to the type designation.
2.  Certified for use in other equipment where the acceptability of the combination is to be determined by CSA
International.
3.  Supplied with or without thermal overload relays.
4.  The auxiliary contact terminals and coil terminals of contactors with suffix "M" consist of double quick-
connect male termninals.
5.  For voltages above 300 V used same polarity.
Certificate: 2049843 (LR 12730-263) Master Contract: 165071
Project: 2460955 Date Issued: September 26, 2011
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01 Page: 3
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CSA-C22.2 No. 14-10 - Industrial Control Equipment
Descriptive Report
and Test Results
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA International.
865 Ellingham Street, Pointe-Claire, Quebéc, Canada H9R 5E8
Telephone: 514.694.8110 1.800.463.6727  Fax: 514.694.5001  www.csa-international.org
DQD 507.10 Rev. 2011-03-25
MASTER CONTRACT:  165071
REPORT:  2049843
PROJECT:  2460955
Edition 1: September 28, 1990; Application No. LR 12730-263 (KEMA Job. 9.5835)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by P.C.J.M. Broekhof
Edition 2: October 25, 1991; Application No. LR 12730-292 (KEMA Job No. 91.6259)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by N. Manoli
Edition 3: September 15, 1992; Application No. LR 12730-304 (KEMA Job No. 92.7784)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by J. Elgee
Edition 4: October 13, 1992; Application No. LR 12730-306 (KEMA Job No. 92.7782)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by J. Pankowski
Edition 5: December 15, 1992; Application No. LR 12730-310 (KEMA Job No. 92.8977)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by J. Pankowski
Edition 9: January 18, 1995; Application No. LR 12730-342 (KEMA Job No. 94.6952)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by J. Pankowski
Edition 10: May 17, 1995; Application No. LR 12730-344 (KEMA Job No. 95.9061)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by J. Pankowski
Edition 11: April 22, 1998; Application No. LR 12730-394 (KEMA Job No. 98.0922)
Issued by R.M.M.A. Geuijen; Reviewed by J. Pankowski
Edition 12: July 17, 2008; Project 2049843 - Montreal
Issued by J.-C. Chow, Eng.
Edition 13: September 26, 2011; Project 2460955 - Montréal
Issued by J.-C. Chow, Eng.
Report pages reissued
Contents: Certificate of Compliance - Pages 1 to 3
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance - Page 1
Description and Tests - Pages 1 to 7
Att1 Figures - Fig. Nos. 1 to 7, 9, 10 (labeled LR 12730-263)
Att2 Illustrations - Ill. Nos. 1 to 6 (labeled LR 12730-263)
Att3 Test Sheets - Nos. T2 to T16 (labeled LR 12730-263)
MASTER CONTRACT:  165071
REPORT:  2049843
PROJECT:  2460955
Page No: 2
Date Issued: September 26, 2011
PRODUCTS
CLASS 3211 04 - INDUSTRIAL CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Motor Controllers - Magnetic
AC Contactors, open type, with the following ratings:
 Type 3TW128 Types 3TB40, 3TF40 Types 3TB41, 3TF41
Voltage 1-ph 3-ph 1-ph 3-ph 1-ph 3-ph
115 V 1/2 hp -- 1 hp -- 1 hp --
200 V 2 hp 3 hp 2 hp 3 hp 2 hp 3 hp
230 V 2 hp 3 hp 2 hp 3 hp 2 hp 3 hp
460 V -- 5 hp -- 5 hp -- 7-1/2 hp

1. The type designations are completed with letters and numbers indicating whether open or enclosed, with
or without thermal overload relay, number and design of auxiliary contacts, operating coil voltage, etc.
The letters “CAN” may be added to the type designation.
2. Certified for use in other equipment where the acceptability of the combination is to be determined by
CSA International.
3. Supplied with or without thermal overload relays.
4. The auxiliary contact terminals and coil terminals of contactors with suffix “M” consist of double quick-
connect male terminals.
5. For voltages above 300 V used same polarity.
DQD 507.10 Rev. 2011-03-25
MASTER CONTRACT:  165071
REPORT:  2049843
PROJECT:  2460955
Page No: 3
Date Issued: September 26, 2011
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 0-M91 - General Requirements - Canadian Electrical Code, Part II
CSA-C22.2 No. 14-10 - Industrial Control Equipment
DQD 507.10 Rev. 2011-03-25
MASTER CONTRACT:  165071
REPORT:  2049843
PROJECT:  2460955
Page No: 4
Date Issued: September 26, 2011
MARKINGS
Submittor’s name or tradename “SIEMENS” and/or CSA File number “LR 12730” and/or CSA Master Contract
“165071”, type designation, electrical ratings and CSA Monogram appear on an adhesive paper label in a
permanent legible manner.
The following statement is marked on the device:
“WIRING 75°C COPPER ONLY” for Types 3TB/TF41 and 3TD40/41
The single contactors of the reversing contactors have their certified markings.  An additional adhesive paper
label is provided on the mounting plate of these reversing contactors or printing on the cover plate is provided.
ALTERATIONS
The markings are in accordance with the “MARKINGS” paragraph above.
FACTORY TESTS
The equipment, at the conclusion of manufacture and before shipment, shall withstand for one minute, without
breakdown, the application of twice the max rated voltage plus 1000V between live parts and exposed non-
current-carrying metal parts.  The factory test may be made at existing room temperature.
As an alternative, a potential 20 per cent higher may be applied for one second.
As an alternative, method based on IEC 410 and in accordance with submittor’s ISO 9001 Quality program.
Warning:  These tests may present a hazard of injury to personnel and/or property and should only be performed
by persons knowledgeable of such hazards and under conditions designed to minimize the possibility of injury.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIELD SERVICES
1. Component Substitution
a) Critical components (those identified by mfr name, cat no) are not eligible for substitution without
evaluation and report updating.
b) Component descriptions marked with the identifier “(INT)” are the only components that are eligible
for substitution at the factory.
c) Substitution of a CSA Certified component with a component “Certified” or “Listed” by another
organization may result in annual sample pickup and Conformity Testing.
d) Substitution of a “Certified” or “Listed” component with a component that is “Recognized” or
“Accepted” is not permitted without evaluation and report updating.
COMPONENT SPECIAL PICKUP
None.
DQD 507.10 Rev. 2011-03-25
MASTER CONTRACT:  165071
REPORT:  2049843
PROJECT:  2460955
Page No: 5
Date Issued: September 26, 2011